Fompon chick

Instructions No. 1902
Difficulty: Beginner 4¢.7.7 .7

Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

With the big eyes and the small caps the chicks are a funny eye-catcher. Perfect for your ! They prepare a
great craft fun for young and old.

This is how the chicks are made:

For the chicks you need the pomponmakers in the sizes @ 7 cm and 9 cm.

Set three of each of the two sizes Pompoms with the yellow wool according to the package instructions. To
do this, please first click the template parts apart. Wrap the wool around one half of the stencil starting from
the middle of the stencil. Then repeat this with the other half of the stencil. Afterwards you can close the
halves to a ring again. The wound wool is cut open along the outside, pull in Ribbon between the two
pompon halves and tie them tightly together. This way the cut open wool threads are securely fixed. The
finished pompon can then be shaped with scissors.

With the help of Handicraft glue stick a large and a small ball together.

Cut out the template for the wings and feet and transfer it to the hat. Now the feet Textile felt., wings, eyes
and the cap are glued to the hat.
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Arficle information:

Article number
389839
369831-10
833790
658324-20
111065

832540

Article name

VBS Pompommaker set

Wool "Lisa"Yellow

Funny Eyes

Textile felt, 45 x 30 cmMaize Yellow
VBS Handicraft glue

VBS Mini caps "Colourful”, H 4 cm

Qty


https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/newsletter/

