Pompon chick

Instructions No. 1902

José Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

With the big eyes and the small caps the chicks are a funny eye-catcher. Perfect for your! They prepare a great craft fun for young and old.



This is how the chicks are made:

For the chicks you need the pomponmakers in the sizes Ø 7 cm and 9 cm.

Set three of each of the two sizes **Pompoms** with the yellow **wool** according to the package instructions. To do this, please first click the template parts apart. Wrap the wool around one half of the stencil starting from the middle of the stencil. Then repeat this with the other half of the stencil. Afterwards you can close the halves to a ring again. The wound wool is cut open along the outside, pull in Ribbon between the two pompon halves and tie them tightly together. This way the cut open wool threads are securely fixed. The finished pompon can then be shaped with scissors.

With the help of $\bf Handicraft\ glue\ stick\ a\ large\ and\ a\ small\ ball\ together.$

Cut out the template for the wings and feet and transfer it to the hat. Now the feet Textile felt., wings, eyes and the cap are glued to the hat.

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
389839	VBS Pompommaker set	1
369831-10	Wool "Lisa"Yellow	2
833790	Funny Eyes	1
658324-20	Textile felt, 45 x 30 cmMaize Yellow	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue	1
832540	VBS Mini caps "Colourful", H 4 cm	1

